RADEWARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sequel Limited Partnership III		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN
Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN
CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN
Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN
Intensity Fund 1, LLC		07/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNKNOWN
Jim Councilman		07/31/2007	INDIVIDUAL:
Tom Gould		07/31/2007	INDIVIDUAL:
Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.		07/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StrionAir, Inc.
Street Address:	410 South Arthur Avenue
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982631	STRIONAIR

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0167

900085009

STRIONAIR 2982920 Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA (703)610-6200 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-610-6100 Email: boxip@hhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden, Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 19678.01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Lyden /Timothy J. Lyden/ Signature: Date: 08/21/2007 Total Attachments: 9 source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page2.tif

source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page4.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page5.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page6.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page7.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page8.tif source=Strionair, Inc. Security Interest Release#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0168

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

In consideration of the satisfactory fulfillment of the payment terms and other obligations as set forth in that certain Security Agreement dated March 8, 2006, made by StrionAir, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") in favor of the undersigned secured parties (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2006, at Reel No. 017314 and Frame No. 0558 and at Reel No. 003270 and Frame No. 0800, the Secured Parties hereby irrevocably terminate and release their security interests in the patents, patent applications, and trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A.

[signature pages follow]

\\BO - 19678/0001 - 175261 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0169

SECI	JRED	PAR	TIES:

Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.	CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.
By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.C., its General Partner By:	By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.I.C., its General Partner By: Print Name
By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner By: Print Name: Title:	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner By:
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager Intensity Fund 1, LLC	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager
By:	Jim Councilman
Fom Gould	

SECURED PARTIES:

Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.	CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.		
By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner		
By: Print Name: Title:	By: Print Name: Title:		
Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequel Limited Partnership III		
By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner By: Muly Concord Print Name: Title: Managori	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner. By: Acade College Print Name: Title: Managet		
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership		
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager		
Intensity Fund 1, LLC			
By: Print Name: Title:	Jim Councilman		
Tom Gould			

SECU	ſR	ED	PA	RT	IES:

Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.	CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.
By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner
By: Print Name: Title:	By: Print Name: Title:
Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequel Limited Partnership III
By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner
By:	By: Print Name: Title:
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager
Intensity Fund 1, LLC	
By: Print Name: Title:	Jim Councilman
Tom Gould	

р.3

Dated effective as of July 31, 2007.

CECT	TOET	A CT A	DTIL	c.

Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.	CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.
By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner
By:	By: Print Name: Title:
Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequel Limited Partnership III
By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner By:	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner By: Print Name: Title:
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: WNewman II, Manager
Intensity Fund 1, LLC	
By:	Jim Councilman
Tom Gould	

SECURED PARTIES:

By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner		CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.		
		By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner		
Print	Name:	By: Print Name: Title:		
Sequ	el Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequel Limited Partnership III		
By:	Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner		
	By: Print Name: Title:	By: Print Name: Title:		
Vist	a Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership		
Ву:	Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager		
	nsity Fund 1, LLC Name: Bradley ft. Feld	Jim Councilman		
Ton	ı Gould			

SECURED PARTIES:

Carlyle Venture Partners II, L.P.	CVP II Coinvestment, L.P.
By: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner	Dy: TCG Ventures II, L.P., its General Partner
By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partne	By: TCG Ventures II, L.L.C., its General Partner
By: Print Name: Title:	By: Print Name: Title:
Sequel Entrepreneurs' Fund III, L.P.	Sequel Limited Partnership III
By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner	By: Sequel Venture Partners III, L.L.C., its General Partner
By: Print Name: Title:	By: Print Name: Title:
Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Solstice Capital II Limited Partnership
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner By: Kirk J. Holland, Manager	By: Solstice Capital LLC, its General Partner By: Henry W. Newman II, Manager
Intensity Fund 1, LLC	Jame R. Counsolme
By:	Jin Councilman
Tom Gould	

NNBO 16678/0001 175261 v2

Vista Ventures Advantage, LP	Partnership
By: Pinyon Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner	By: Solstice Capital I General Partner
By:	By:
Kirk J. Holland, Manager Intensity Fund 1, LLC	Henry W. Newn Manager
By:	Parallel State Control of the Contro
Print Name: Oxfo	Jim Councilman

Tom Gould

Exhibit A

Patents:

- U.S. Patent 5,549,735, Electrostatic Fibrous Filter.
- U.S. Patent 5,593,476, Method and Apparatus for use in Electronically Enhanced Air Filtration.
- U.S. Patent Application Number 10/721,940, Electronic Air Filtration with Improved Efficacy.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 11/050,146, Filters and Filter Assemblies with Bypass Seal.
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/732,111, A Method of Controlling the Electrical Characteristics of Filter Media Utilized with Electrical Enhancement Processes.

Trademarks:

STRIONAIR (Registration No. 2,982,631)

STRIONAIR & design (Registration No. 2,982,920)

\\\BO - 19678/0001 · 175261 v2

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0177